STUDENT / ACTIVITY CONDUCT POLICY

Belle Plaine Public Schools recognizes that students who participate in any school sponsored extracurricular activity are important representatives of the school and community. Therefore any Belle Plaine student who exhibits conduct that is unbecoming of a representative of the Belle Plaine Public Schools will receive disciplinary action as determined by school officials.

A Belle Plaine student participating in any school sponsored extracurricular activity who is guilty of illegal possession and/or charged by a law enforcement agency will be considered in violation of the Minnesota State High School League Eligibility Rules. That student will be disciplined according to current standards established by Belle Plaine High School and the Minnesota State High School League Eligibility Rules.